CH \$265.00 651038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298269

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.		03/11/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Al Chem & Cy US AcquiCo, Inc.		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington		
City:	County of New Castle		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	651038	PC-1244
Registration Number:	720849	MODAFLOW
Registration Number:	999461	MULTIFLOW
Registration Number:	1031868	UVECRYL
Registration Number:	1038621	EBECRYL
Registration Number:	1604220	VANCRYL
Registration Number:	2004430	PC 1344
Registration Number:	2004431	PC 1644
Registration Number:	2063280	UVACURE
Registration Number:	2607042	PC-1844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0025

900283164 REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0025

SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/BS/ALLNEX USA/AG 10TMs/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment Cytec Industries Inc#page1.tif				
source=Assignment Cytec Industries Inc#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0026

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation, organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 5 GARRET MOUNTAIN PLAZA, WEST PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07424, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, AI Chem & Cy US AcquiCo, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808 USA, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: 11 Morch 2014

ASSIGNOR: CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC.

Maine: Tale:

Matthew Fauvel Authorised Signatory

ASSIGNEE: Alinex USA Inc. (formerly known as AI Chem & Cy US AcquiCo, Inc.)

Name: Title:

> Authorised Signatory Leah Kerley

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0027

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Somber	II Registration Number	IP Name
U.S.A.	651038	651038	PC-1244
U.S.A.	108653	720849	MODAFLOW
U.S.A.	999461	999461	MULTIFLOW
U.S.A.	73;045153	1031868	UVECRYL
U.S.A.	54897	1038621	EBECRYL
U.S.A.	73-807939	1604220	VANCRYL
U.S.A.	75011512	2004430	PC 1344
U.S.A.	75011513	2004431	PC 1644
U.S.A.	75;121046	2063280	UVACURE
U.S.A.	76203042	2607042	PC-1844

RECORDED: 03/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005238 FRAME: 0028